## RESOLUTION 77-17

To Oppose the Addition of the Old Monroe County Library to the National Registry of Historic Places

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana denies the addition of the Old Monroe County Library to the National Registry of Historic Places.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon this day of May, 1977.

> Thomas O Middleton, President Bloomington Common Council

15

MBLED INDER.

5/5/77

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this day of May, 1977.

 $\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i$ 

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

## SYNOPSIS

## Resolution 77-17

To Oppose the Addition on the Old Monroe County Library to the National Registry of Historic Places

The Indiana State Review Committee for nominations to the National Registry of Historic Places is seeking the preference of the City of Bloomington as to the addition of the Old Monroe County Library to the National Registry of Historic Places. This resolution denies the addition of the Old Monroe County Library to the Registry.